		OR SERVIC	ES			PAGE 1	. UF FAG	
IMPORTANT: Mark all p	ackages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.					¹	÷	
1. DATE OF ORDER	2. CONTRACT NO. (If any)			6. SHI	P TO:			
02-26-2002	MODIFICATION NO. 4. REQUISITION/REFERENCE NO.	. NAME OF C						
DR-99			uclear Regu Ms. Caroly					
	dress correspondence to) Regulatory Commission	b. STREET AL						
Division of	Contracts and Property Mgt.		top T-8-A-2					
Attn: T-7-I- Contract Mar	2 agement Branch	c. CITY				d. STATE .	ZIP CODE	
Wishington DC 20555		Washington				DC 20555		
	7 TO:	f. SHIP VIA						
a. NAME OF CONTRAC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
William Me	gale			8. TYPE OF	ORDER			
b. COMPANY NAME Landauer,	Incorporated	X a. PUR	CHASE ORDER		b. D	ELIVERY/TASK ORDE	R	
C. STREET ADDRESS		Reference you				illing instructions on th		
2 Science Road		Please furnish the following on the terms and conditions specified on both sides of this order				delivery/task order is subject to instructions contained on this side only of this form and is		
d CITY	e STATE / ZIP CODE	and on the atta delivery as ind	iched sheet, if any, icated.	including		ect to the terms and co e-numbered contract.	nditions	
Glenwood	IL 60425-1566	-						
9. ACCOUNTING AND A			IONING OFFICE	NMSS				
J5263 250-	-15-20-3232 J5263 252A 31X0200							
		Nuclea	ar Material	s Safety.	& Safegua:	rds		
11. BUSINESS CLASSIF	ICATION (Check appropriate box(es))							
a. SMALL	X b. OTHER THAN SMALL	c. DISAD	VANTAGED		d. W	DMEN-OWNED		
12. F.O.B. POINT	14. GOVERNMENT	B/L NO.		R TO F.O.B. PO	INT	16. DISCOUNT TER	MS	
Destination	1			BEFORE 1/2002-3/1	.0/2002	Net 30 da	ys	
	13. PLACE OF		FOR INFORM	WATION CALL: (No collect calls)			
a. INSPECTION	b. ACCEPTANCE	Carolyn A.	Cooper					
		(301) 415-6						
	17. SCHEDULE (See re	verse for Rejection						
ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES OR SERVICES		ORDERED	UNIT	UNIT	AMOUNT	QU AC	
(A)	(B)		(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)		
Refe	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar				(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999		TLD's),			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pu r to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the	TLD's), rchase period			<u>(E)</u>	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pu r to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10,	TLD's), rchase period 2003.			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pu r to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00.	TLD's}, rchase period 2003. purchase In			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pu r to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pu r to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00.	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the :			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pu r to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the :			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Friv	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pu r to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2)	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the :			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pu r to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the :			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the :			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2,			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2,			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2,			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2,			(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged.	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)		
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order		(D)	(Ē)			
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18 SHIPPING POINT 19 GROSS SHIPPING WEIG	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order	(C)	(D)	(E)		0.00 su	
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorporo owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIG	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order	(C)	(D)	(E)		-	
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All rema	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18 SHIPPING POINT 19 GROSS SHIPPING WEIG	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order	(C)	(D)	(E)			
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All rema	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18 SHIPPING POINT 19 GROSS SHIPPING WEIG U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the Chief Financial Officer	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order	(C)	(D)	(E)			
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All rema	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGH U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order	(C)	(D)	(E)			
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All rema	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIG U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the Chief Financial Officer b. STREET ADDRESS (or P.O. Box) Attn: GOV/COM Acctng. Section T-9H4	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order	(C) 20. INVOIC	(D) E NO.	(E)	\$15,40	0.00 su G	
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All rema	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIG U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the Chief Financial Officer b. STREET ADDRESS (or P.O. Box) Attn: GOV/COM Acctng. Section T-9H4 c. CITY	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order HT	(C) 20. INVOIC	(D) E NO.	(E)	\$15,40 NTE	0.00 su	
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All rema	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$15,400.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIG U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the Chief Financial Officer b. STREET ADDRESS (or P.O. Box) Attn: GOV/COM Acctng. Section T-9H4	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order	(C) 20. INVOIC 0. ZIP CODI 2055	(D) E NO.	(E)	\$15,40	G	
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All rema SEE BILLING INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 22. UNITED STATES OF	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIG U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the Chief Financial Officer b. STREET ADDRESS (or P.O. Box) Attn: GOV/COM Acctng. Section T-9H4 c. CITY Washington	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order HT	(C) 20. INVOIC 0. ZIP CODI 2055 23. NAME ((D) E NO. E 5 Typed)		\$15,40 NTE	0.00 su	
Refe 1999 and orde of p As a orde addi foll FAR Priv PREV MODI REVI All rema	r to Purchase Order No. DR-99-0149 dated Februar for whole body, thermo-luminescent dosimeters (subsequent modifications thereto. Modify the pur to exercise Option Period 3 which extends the erformance from March 11, 2002 through March 10, result, the ceiling and funding amounts in the r are increased from \$46,200.00 to \$61,600.00. tion, the purchase order is modified to incorpor owing clauses in the purchase order by reference 52.224-1, Privacy Act Notification and FAR 52.22 acy Act. (See Attachments 1 & 2) IOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 FICATION NO. 3 AMOUNT: \$46,200.00 SED OBLIGATED & CEILING AMOUNT: \$61,600.00 other terms and conditions of the subject purcha in unchanged. 18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIG U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the Chief Financial Officer b. STREET ADDRESS (or P.O. Box) Attn: GOV/COM Acctng. Section T-9H4 c. CITY Washington	TLD's), rchase period 2003. purchase In ate the : 4-2, se order HT	(C) 20. INVOIC 20. INVOIC 20. Sha 23. NAME (23. NAME ((D) E NO. E 5 Typed) ron D. Stu tracting (ewart	\$15,40 NTE \$61,60	G	

52.224-1 Privacy Act Notification.

As prescribed in 24.104, insert the following clause in solicitations and contracts, when the design, development, or operation of a system of records on individuals is required to accomplish an agency function:

Privacy Act Notification (Apr 1984)

The Contractor will be required to design, develop, or operate a system of records on individuals, to accomplish an agency function subject to the Privacy Act of 1974, Public Law 93-579, December 31, 1974 (5 U.S.C. 552a) and applicable agency regulations. Violation of the Act may involve the imposition of criminal penalties.

(End of clause)

۴

or other identifying particular assigned to the individual.

(End of clause)

ĩ

52.224-2 Privacy Act.

As prescribed in 24.104, insert the following clause in solicitations and contracts, when the design, development, or operation of a system of records on individuals is required to accomplish an agency function:

Privacy Act (Apr 1984)

(a) The Contractor agrees to---

(1) Comply with the Privacy Act of 1974 (the Act) and the agency rules and regulations issued under the Act in the design, development, or operation of any system of records on individuals to accomplish an agency function when the contract specifically identifies--

(i) The systems of records; and

(ii) The design, development, or operation work that the contractor is to perform;

(2) Include the Privacy Act notification contained in this contract in every solicitation and resulting subcontract and in every subcontract awarded without a solicitation, when the work statement in the proposed subcontract requires the redesign, development, or operation of a system of records on individuals that is subject to the Act; and

(3) Include this clause, including this subparagraph (3), in all subcontracts awarded under this contract which requires the design, development, or operation of such a system of records.

(b) In the event of violations of the Act, a civil action may be brought against the agency involved when the violation concerns the design, development, or operation of a system of records on individuals to accomplish an agency function, and criminal penalties may be imposed upon the officers or employees of the agency when the violation concerns the operation of a system of records on individuals to accomplish an agency function. For purposes of the Act, when the contract is for the operation of a system of records on individuals to accomplish an agency function, the Contractor is considered to be an employee of the agency.

(c)(1) "Operation of a system of records," as used in this clause, means performance of any of the activities associated with maintaining the system of records, including the collection, use, and dissemination of records.

(2) "Record," as used in this clause, means any item, collection, or grouping of information about an individual that is maintained by an agency, including, but not limited to, education, financial transactions, medical history, and criminal or employment history and that contains the person's name, or the identifying number, symbol, or other identifying particular assigned to the individual, such as a fingerprint or voiceprint or a photograph.

(3) "System of records on individuals," as used in this clause, means a group of any records under the control of any agency from which information is retrieved by the name of the individual or by some identifying number, symbol,